• general operational and business risks;

• demand for commodities.

Thomson Resources Limited
Entitlement Issue Prospectus

Page 21 of 30

4. Additional Information

4.1 Effect of the Entitlement Issue on the Company

The principal effects of the Offer on the Company will be, if it is fully subscribed, to:

• increase cash reserves by up to $891,106 (before expenses of the Offer are taken into account) to
enable the Company to pursue its objectives;

• result in the Company having on issue up to (approximately) an additional 59,407,094 Shares

and 19,802,365 New Options and 25,000,000 Lead Manager Options.

4.2 Statement of Financial Position

Set out in this section of the Prospectus is a Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position of
the Company taking into account the Offer.  It is based on consolidated financial statements for the 6
months ended 31 December 2019.  The Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
illustrates the effect of the Offer as if the Offer had occurred on 31 December 2019, fully subscribed.

 As at

31 December
2019

$

Offer fully subscribed
less expenses of the

Offer

$

Pro Forma

31 December
2019

$

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 92,622 776,106 868,728

Receivables 20,603 - 20,603

Tenement security deposits 20,000 - 20,000

Total current assets 133,225 776,106 909,331

Non-current assets

Tenement security deposits 90,000 - 90,000

Property, plant and equipment 1,652 - 1,652

Deferred exploration and
evaluation expenditure 2,501,778 - 2,501,778

Total non-current assets 2,593,430 0 2,593,430

Total assets 2,726,655 776,106 3,502,761

Current liabilities

Payables 199,777 - 199,777

Provisions 65,995 - 65,995

Total current liabilities 185,772 - 185,772

Non-current liabilities

Provisions - - -

Total non-current liabilities 0 0 0

Total liabilities 185,772 0 185,772

Thomson Resources Limited
Entitlement Issue Prospectus

Page 22 of 30

 As at

31 December
2019

$

Offer fully subscribed
less expenses of the

Offer

$

Pro Forma

31 December
2019

$

Net assets 2,540,883 776,106 3,316,989

Equity

Contributed equity 8,880,678 516,733 9,397,411

Accumulated losses (6,508,945) - (6,508,945)

Reserves 169,150 255,373 424,523

Total equity 2,540,883 776,106 3,316,989

Note:

At 31 December 2019 the Company had cash and cash equivalents of $92,622.  Since 31 December
2019, the Company has expended further cash on exploration and for general working capital.  As at 31
March 2020, the Company had cash and cash equivalents of approximately $18,000. The cash and cash
equivalents as at 31 March 2020 have not been subject to audit.

In the above figures under “Equity”, it is assumed that all New Options are issued and each New Option
is valued at $0.0057.

4.3 Expenses of the Offer

On the assumption that the Offer is fully subscribed, the total cash expenses connected with the Offer,